
X-GT4 Supersport GT
6 Hours of Imola
Qualifying Practice 1

Provisional Classification
KphNo Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total GapCl.

1:47.054 - -G. POLLINI / M. POLLINI ASD GIACOMO RACE 741106 SS GTLamborghini Super Trofeo EVO 165.1

1:47.211 +0.157 +0.157D. SANTI DL RACING 632 17 SS GTLamborghini Super Trofeo EVO2 164.8

1:49.573 +2.519 +2.362C. ALFANO TECNOSPORT SRL BY ONE CUP 773 96 SS GTPorsche 911 Cup 991 Gen2 161.3

1:50.201 +3.147 +0.628S. CONTI SR & R 744 57 SS GTFerrari 488 Challenge Evo 160.4

1:52.255 +5.201 +2.054L. TOCCI / M. KASTELIC LEMA RACING 645 19 GT4Mercedes AMG GT4 157.4

1:52.528 +5.474 +0.273A. SCAUZILLO / L. MARIANI DL RACING 656 8 SS GTLamborghini Super Trofeo EVO2 157.0

1:52.949 +5.895 +0.421C. BORTOLATO DL RACING 647 27 SS GTLamborghini Super Trofeo EVO2 156.5

1:53.155 +6.101 +0.206K. POTEZ LEMA RACING 888 4 GT4Mercedes Mercedes AMG GT4 156.2

1:53.443 +6.389 +0.288M. ABBATI / G. COLDANI PL RACING 889 71 GT4Lotus Emira GT4 155.8

1:53.486 +6.432 +0.043S. D'ASTE / A. NASKA PB RACING 7510 26 GT4Lotus Emira GT4 155.7

1:53.504 +6.450 +0.018M. LASAGNI / R. WAGNER C.Z. BASSANO RACING TEAM 5511 7 GT4Mercedes AMG GT4 155.7

1:53.526 +6.472 +0.022A. FRIZZA LR MOTORSPORT 8812 81 GT4 CupLigier JS2 R 155.7

1:53.553 +6.499 +0.027J. LAMBRUGHI LEMA RACING 8413 2 GT4Audi R8 LMS GT4 155.6

1:53.626 +6.572 +0.073M. QUONDAMCARLO / J. MAZZA LR MOTORSPORT 7714 3 GT4 CupLigier JS2 R 155.5

1:54.948 +7.894 +1.322R. STEBLER CENTRI PORSCHE TICINO 7715 6 GT4 CupPorsche Cayman GT4 718 Clubsport MR 153.7

1:55.237 +8.183 +0.289M. COPETTI / M. SCHIAVONE PB RACING 7616 99 GT4Lotus Emira GT4 153.4

1:56.206 +9.152 +0.969M. VILLADSEN TSR TEAM SPIRIT RACING 6617 23 GT4Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 152.1

1:56.617 +9.563 +0.411D. ARFINI CENTRI PORCHE TICINO 7718 75 GT4Porsche Cayman GT4 718 RS Clubsport 151.5

2:00.346 +13.292 +3.729S. BOLZONI / A. MARCHESINI LEMA RACING 6419 47 GT4 CupPosche Cayman Cup 146.8

1:47.054Lap 4 Matteo POLLINI 165.1 KphFastest Lap:

LAP 3 OF CAR 19 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 4 OF CAR 4 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 6 OF CAR 3 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 7 OF CARS 19 AND 71 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Published at: ..............................
DRYTrack Status:

Race Director
Gianluca MAROTTA Lluís PORQUERAS

Timekeeper
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Qualifying Practice 1
6 Hours of Imola
X-GT4 Supersport GT

Provisional Classification by Class

KphNoDrivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap

GT4
1:52.255191 LEMA RACINGL. TOCCI / M. KASTELIC Mercedes AMG GT4 4 6 157.4
1:53.155 +0.900 +0.90042 LEMA RACINGK. POTEZ Mercedes Mercedes AMG GT4 8 8 156.2
1:53.443 +1.188 +0.288713 PL RACINGM. ABBATI / G. COLDANI Lotus Emira GT4 8 8 155.8
1:53.486 +1.231 +0.043264 PB RACINGS. D'ASTE / A. NASKA Lotus Emira GT4 5 7 155.7
1:53.504 +1.249 +0.01875 C.Z. BASSANO RACING TEAMM. LASAGNI / R. WAGNER Mercedes AMG GT4 5 5 155.7
1:53.553 +1.298 +0.04926 LEMA RACINGJ. LAMBRUGHI Audi R8 LMS GT4 4 8 155.6
1:55.237 +2.982 +1.684997 PB RACINGM. COPETTI / M. SCHIAVONE Lotus Emira GT4 6 7 153.4
1:56.206 +3.951 +0.969238 TSR TEAM SPIRIT RACINGM. VILLADSEN Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 6 6 152.1
1:56.617 +4.362 +0.411759 CENTRI PORCHE TICINOD. ARFINI Porsche Cayman GT4 718 RS Clubsport 7 7 151.5

GT4 Cup
1:53.526811 LR MOTORSPORTA. FRIZZA Ligier JS2 R 8 8 155.7
1:53.626 +0.100 +0.10032 LR MOTORSPORTM. QUONDAMCARLO / J. MAZZA Ligier JS2 R 7 7 155.5
1:54.948 +1.422 +1.32263 CENTRI PORSCHE TICINOR. STEBLER Porsche Cayman GT4 718 Clubsport MR 7 7 153.7
2:00.346 +6.820 +5.398474 LEMA RACINGS. BOLZONI / A. MARCHESINI Posche Cayman Cup 4 6 146.8

SS GT
1:47.0541061 ASD GIACOMO RACEG. POLLINI / M. POLLINI Lamborghini Super Trofeo EVO 4 7 165.1
1:47.211 +0.157 +0.157172 DL RACINGD. SANTI Lamborghini Super Trofeo EVO2 3 6 164.8
1:49.573 +2.519 +2.362963 TECNOSPORT SRL BY ONE CUPC. ALFANO Porsche 911 Cup 991 Gen2 7 7 161.3
1:50.201 +3.147 +0.628574 SR & RS. CONTI Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo 4 7 160.4
1:52.528 +5.474 +2.32785 DL RACINGA. SCAUZILLO / L. MARIANI Lamborghini Super Trofeo EVO2 5 6 157.0
1:52.949 +5.895 +0.421276 DL RACINGC. BORTOLATO Lamborghini Super Trofeo EVO2 4 6 156.5

LAP 3 OF CAR 19 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 4 OF CAR 4 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 6 OF CAR 3 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 7 OF CARS 19 AND 71 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
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